Three Months Ended  Six Months Ended
  June 30,  June 30,

  2005  2004  2005  2004

  (In thousands)
Radio Broadcasting Segment
Net operating revenue  $ 34,051  $ 33,257  $ 62,990  $ 61,708
Station operating expense   23,690   22,137   45,682   43,409

Operating income  $ 10,361  $ 11,120  $ 17,308  $ 18,299

  Three Months Ended  Six Months Ended
  June 30,  June 30,

  2005  2004  2005  2004

  (In thousands)
Television Broadcasting Segment
Net operating revenue  $ 3,949  $ 3,765  $ 7,407  $ 6,919
Station operating expense   3,340   3,264   6,629   6,300

Operating income  $ 609  $ 501  $ 778  $ 619

10

Table of Contents

SAGA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

Reconciliation of pro forma segment operating income to pro forma consolidated operating income:

   Corporate
  Radio  Television  and Other  Consolidated

  (In thousands)
Three Months Ended June 30, 2005:
Net operating revenue  $ 34,051  $ 3,949  $ —  $ 38,000
Station operating expense   23,690   3,340   —   27,030
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 2,348   2,348

Operating income (loss)  $ 10,361  $ 609  $ (2,348)  $ 8,622

   Corporate
  Radio  Television  and Other  Consolidated

  (In thousands)
Three Months Ended June 30, 2004:
Net operating revenue  $ 33,257  $ 3,765  $ —  $ 37,022
Station operating expense   22,137   3,264   —   25,401
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 2,279   2,279

Operating income (loss)  $ 11,120  $ 501  $ (2,279)  $ 9,342

   Corporate
  Radio  Television  and Other  Consolidated

   (In thousands)
Six Months Ended June 30, 2005:
Net operating revenue  $ 62,990  $ 7,407  $ —  $ 70,397
Station operating expense   45,682   6,629   —   52,311
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 4,126   4,126

Operating income (loss)  $ 17,308  $ 778  $ (4,126)  $ 13,960

   Corporate
  Radio  Television  and Other  Consolidated

  (In thousands)
Six Months Ended June 30, 2004:
Net operating revenue  $ 61,708  $ 6,919  $ —  $ 68,627
Station operating expense   43,409   6,300   —   49,709
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 4,011   4,011

Operating income (loss)  $ 18,299  $ 619  $ (4,011)  $ 14,907

7. Segment Information

   We evaluate the operating performance of our markets individually. For purposes of business segment reporting, we have aligned operations with similar
characteristics into two business segments: Radio and Television.

   The Radio segment includes twenty-three markets, which includes all eighty-six of our radio stations and five radio information networks. The Television
segment includes three markets and consists of five television stations and four low power television (“LPTV”) stations. The Radio and Television segments
derive their

11

Table of Contents

SAGA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

revenue from the sale of commercial broadcast inventory. The category “Corporate and Other” represents the income and expense not allocated to reportable
segments.

   Corporate
  Radio  Television  and Other  Consolidated

  (In thousands)
Three Months Ended June 30, 2005:
Net operating revenue  $ 33,605  $ 3,949  $ —  $ 37,554
Station operating expense   23,316   3,340   —   26,656
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 2,348   2,348

Operating income (loss)  $ 10,289  $ 609  $ (2,348)  $ 8,550

Depreciation and amortization  $ 1,716  $ 422  $ 49  $ 2,187

   Corporate
  Radio  Television  and Other  Consolidated

  (In thousands)
Three Months Ended June 30, 2004:
Net operating revenue  $ 31,362  $ 3,765  $ —  $ 35,127
Station operating expense   20,469   3,264   —   23,733
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 2,279   2,279

Operating income (loss)  $ 10,893  $ 501  $ (2,279)  $ 9,115

Depreciation and amortization  $ 1,300  $ 426  $ 50  $ 1,776

   Corporate
  Radio  Television  and Other  Consolidated

  (In thousands)
Six Months Ended June 30, 2005:
Net operating revenue  $ 61,977  $ 7,407  $ —  $ 69,384
Station operating expense   44,725   6,629   —   51,354
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 4,126   4,126

Operating income (loss)  $ 17,252  $ 778  $ (4,126)  $ 13,904

Depreciation and amortization  $ 3,369  $ 864  $ 99  $ 4,332

Total assets  $ 273,166  $ 31,533  $ 13,169  $ 317,868

   Corporate
  Radio  Television  and Other  Consolidated

  (In thousands)
Six Months Ended June 30, 2004:
Net operating revenue  $ 57,381  $ 6,919  $ —  $ 64,300
Station operating expense   39,618   6,300   —   45,918
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 4,011   4,011

Operating income (loss)  $ 17,763  $ 619  $ (4,011)  $ 14,371

Depreciation and amortization   2,552   841   99   3,492

Total assets  $ 227,005  $ 30,058  $ 13,855  $ 270,918

12

Table of Contents

Item 2.   Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

   The following discussion should be read in conjunction with the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of Saga
Communications, Inc. and its subsidiaries contained elsewhere herein and the audited financial statements and Management Discussion and Analysis
contained in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004. The following discussion is presented on both a consolidated and
segment basis. Corporate general and administrative expenses, interest expense, other (income) expense, and income tax expense are managed on a